

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38401/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2017 in SBSTR No. 33/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER , ANTI EVASION,
ZONE 1, COMMERCIAL TAXES DEPARTMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JYOTI LABORATORIES LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No.129584/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.129586/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38151/2017 (XV)

(IA No.129123/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.129128/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 38397/2017 (XV)

Diary No(s). 37403/2017 (XV)

Date : 08-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner
and perused the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No.37405 of 2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER