

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36386/2017

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JYOTI LABORATORIES LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No.124986/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.124987/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36384/2017 (XV)

(IA No.126341/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.126344/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36322/2017 (XV)

(IA No.129123/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.129128/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36321/2017 (XV)

(IA No.129584/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.129586/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36350/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 36352/2017 (XV)

(OtherOtherNon-mentioning OF the number of days of delay, with
affidavit and court fee.)

Date : 09-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last and final opportunity is granted to the sole
respondent in all the matters for filing counter affidavit
within four weeks.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
09.03.2018

rd